

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06571	Version:	1	Name:	Zoo Commission membership		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Filed		
File created:	5/25/2007			In control:	COMMON COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITTEE (ended 4/2017)		
On agenda:	9/4/2007			Final action:	9/4/2007		
Enactment date:				Enactment #:			
Title:	Amending Section 33.09(2)(d) of the Madison General Ordinances to eliminate the requirement that the alderperson who serves on the Henry Vilas Zoo Commission must be from the district in which the zoo is located.						
Sponsors:	Julia S. Kerr, David J. Cieslewicz						

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Aldermanic Appts by District .pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Place On File	Pass
8/7/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITTEE (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO PLACE ON FILE - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
7/3/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL ORGANIZATIONAL COMMITTEE (ended 4/2017)	Re-refer	Pass
6/19/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Re-refer	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/29/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/29/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	
5/25/2007	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
5/25/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	

Fiscal Note

No appropriation required.

Title

Amending Section 33.09(2)(d) of the Madison General Ordinances to eliminate the requirement that the alderperson who serves on the Henry Vilas Zoo Commission must be from the district in which the zoo is located.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: The current ordinance requires that the Mayoral appointment to the City-County Zoo Commission be the Alder in whose district the Zoo is located. This eliminates the requirement so that any Alder is eligible to be appointed by the Mayor.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subdivision (d) entitled "City and County Elected Official Representation" of Subsection (2) entitled "Henry Vilas Zoo Commission" of Section 33.09 entitled "City County Commissions" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended to read as follows:

File #: 06571, Version: 1

"(d) <u>City and County Elected Official Representation</u>. The Mayor shall designate one of the City terms to be held by a City alderperson in whose District the zoo is located and the County Executive shall designate one of the County terms to be held by a County Board Supervisor. The term of a member whose appointment depends on his or her status as an alderperson or a Supervisor shall terminate as of the end of the member's elective term unless he or she is re-elected."